Amendment No. 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION ADOPTED _____ (Y/N) ADOPTED AS AMENDED _____ (Y/N) ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _____ (Y/N) FAILED TO ADOPT _____ (Y/N) WITHDRAWN _____ (Y/N) OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Transportation & Infrastructure Subcommittee
Representative Brannan offered the following:

Amendment

1 2

3

4 5

6 7

8

9

10

11

1213

14

15

16

Remove lines 56-78 and insert:

- (15) That portion of U.S. 1/S.R. 5 (87020000) between S.R. 821/Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike and S.W. 216th

 Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as the "Trooper Luther P. Daniel Memorial Highway."
- (16) That portion of S.R. 821/Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (87471000) between mile markers 13 and 16 in Miami-Dade County is designated as the "Trooper Alvin V. Kohler Memorial Highway."
- (17) That portion of S.R. 836 (87200000) between N.W. 12th Avenue and N.W. 27th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated

886525 - h0295line56.docx

Published On: 2/6/2019 6:30:28 PM

17	as the "Trooper Bradley S. Glascock Memorial Highway."
18	(18) That portion of S.R. 836 (87200000) between N.W. 42nd
19	Avenue and N.W. 72nd Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated
20	as the "Trooper Elmer C. Barnett Memorial Highway."
21	(19) The interchange at I-195 (87004000) and S.R.
22	907/Alton Road in Miami-Dade County is designated as the
23	"Trooper Owen K. Bender Memorial Interchange."
24	(20) That portion of U.S. 441 (75010000) between
25	Landstreet Road and Taft Vineland Road in Orange County is
26	designated as the "Trooper Richard Howell Memorial Highway."
27	(21) That portion of S.R. 91/Florida's Turnpike (93470000)
28	between mile markers 100 and 105 in Palm Beach County is
29	designated as the "Troopers Herman T. Morris and Frederick J.
30	Groves, Jr., Memorial Highway."
31	

886525 - h0295line56.docx

Published On: 2/6/2019 6:30:28 PM